sensor operator monitored the sensor, the status of PDOPs, and performed the first Q/C review during acquisition.  The 

flight crew constantly reviewed weather and cloud locations.  Any flight lines impacted by unfavorable conditions were 

marked as invalid and re-flown immediately or at an optimal time. 

1.3 Acquisition Details 

Atlantic acquired one thousand five hundred (1,500) passes of the AOI as a series of perpendicular and/or adjacent flight 

lines. The flight plan included zigzag flight line collection as a result of the inherent IMU drift associated with all IMU 

systems. Differential GPS unit in aircraft recorded sample positions at 2 Hz or more frequency.

[...]

Average Z Mismatch 0.02240 
Table 7: Relative Accuracy Results 

TerraMatch Tie Lines 

Category Observations 

Section Lines 1,212,905 

Roof Lines 4,383 
Table 8: Total Tie Lines

Vertical Accuracy Assessment 

4.1 Ground Surveyed Control Points 

A total of two hundred and fifty-five (255) control points were collected for this project. Point cloud data accuracy was 

tested against a Triangulated Irregular Network (TIN) constructed from lidar points in clear and open areas.  A clear and 

open area can be characterized with respect to topographic and ground cover variation such that a minimum of 5 times